312
Optical Fibers
Base Units
Fiber optics are needed whenever there is not enough space for a
photoelectric sensor.
Plastic fiber optics are the right choice if the requirements for tough-
ness, ambient temperature or chemical resistance are not very high.
A wide range of special base units with different outputs and various

for plastic fiber optics
with an outside diameter of 2.2 mm
PNP NC/NO Ordering code BFB0004 BFB0003
Part number BFB 75K-001-P-S75 BFB 75K-001-P-02
NPN NC/NO Ordering code BFB0002 BFB0001
Part number BFB 75K-001-N-S75 BFB 75K-001-N-02
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
Output current 100 mA 100 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA
Switching type Light/dark switching (selectable) Light/dark switching (selectable)

for plastic fiber optics
with an outside diameter of 2.2 mm
PNP NC/NO Ordering code BFB0006 BFB0008
Part number BFB 75K-002-P-S75 BFB 75K-003-P-02
NPN NC/NO Ordering code BFB0005 BFB0007
Part number BFB 75K-002-N-S75 BFB 75K-003-N-02
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
Output current 100 mA 100 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 25 mA ≤ 20 mA
Analog output 0...10 V (max. 2 mA)

for plastic fiber optics
with an outside diameter of 2.2 mm
PNP NC/NO Ordering code BOS00JJ BOS00JH
Part number BOS 18KF-PA-1FR-S4-C BOS 18KF-PA-1FR-C-02
NPN NC/NO Ordering code BOS00HL BOS00HK
Part number BOS 18KF-NA-1FR-S4-C BOS 18KF-NA-1FR-C-02
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 35 mA ≤ 35 mA
Output current 100 mA 100 mA
Switching type Light and dark switching Light and dark switching

BOS 18M
for glass fiber optics
PNP NC/NO Ordering code BOS0049 BOS0080
Part number BOS 18M-PA-1PD-E5-C-S4 BOS 18M-PU-1PD-SA5-C
PNP/NPN NC/NO Ordering code
Part number
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
Output current 200 mA 200 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 20 mA ≤ 25 mA
Switching type Light/dark switching (complementary) Light/dark switching (selectable)
Polarity reversal/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes Yes/Yes
Settings Potentiometer, 270˚ 18-turn potentiometer
Emitter, light type LED, infrared LED, infrared
Wavelength 880 Nm 880 Nm
Response time 5 ms 5 ms
Switching frequency f 100 Hz 1 kHz
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67
Ambient temperature Ta –5...+55 °C –20...+60 °C
Permissible ambient light 5 klx 2 klx
Material Housing Nickel-plated CuZn Nickel-plated CuZn
Optical surface PMMA Glass
Connection M12 connector,
4-pin
M12 connector,
4-pin
Base Units
for Glass Optical Fibers
Suitable connectors
(please order separately)
More electrical accessories: You can find a large selection of plug con-
nectors and connector cables in a wide variety of cable materials, colors and
lengths in our Industrial Networking and Connectivity catalog.
Size Design Cable
material
Color Length Ordering
code
M12, 4-pin Straight PUR Black 2 m BCC032F
M12, 4-pin Straight PVC Gray 2 m BCC0367
M12, 4-pin Angled PUR Black 2 m BCC032Y
M12, 4-pin Angled PVC Gray 2 m BCC036N
Connectors without LED are suitable for PNP and NPN sensors.
Recommended accessories
(please order separately)
Description Ordering
code
Mounting bracket BAM00RY
More mechanical accessories: You can find a large selection of mounting
components of all types, such as clamping holders, mounting brackets and
the Balluff mounting system BMS, in our Accessories Line catalog.
ately)
Suitable fiber optics can be found on page 343
and in our Accessories catalog.
325■ www.balluff.com
Photoelectric Sensors
with Special Properties
Optical fiber base units BOS
BOS 18M
for glass fiber optics
BOS 18M
for glass fiber optics
BOS 30M
for glass fiber optics
BOS001P
BOS 18M-PA-1PF-E5-C-S4
BOS007U BOS0134
BOS 18M-GU-1PF-S4-Y BOS 30M-GA-1PH-S4-C
10...30 V DC 11...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
200 mA 200 mA 200 mA
≤ 20 mA ≤ 25 mA ≤ 40 mA
Light/dark switching (complementary) Light/dark switching (selectable) Light/dark switching (complementary)